505813222 12/10/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT5860051 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sakatoshi MACHIMURA	11/27/2019
Takuya HIBINO	11/28/2019
Hikoichi YONETANI	11/28/2019
Tatsuya TAKAOKA	11/27/2019
Soichiro YAMAMOTO	11/27/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DENSO TEN Limited	
Street Address:	2-28, Gosho-dori 1-chome, Hyogo-ku	
City:	Kobe-shi, Hyogo	
State/Country:	Japan	
Postal Code:	652-8510	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16709398	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)836-2787

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-836-6400
Email: email@oliff.com
Correspondent Name: JAMES A. OLIFF
Address Line 1: OLIFF PLC

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 320850

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22320-4850

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 189783

NAME OF SUBMITTER: CYNTHIA KLINE

SIGNATURE: /Cynthia Kline/

DATE SIGNED: 12/10/2019

Total Attachments: 1

PATENT REEL: 051235 FRAME: 0675 source=7077801_1#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 051235 FRAME: 0676

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (§ Inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))	\$1.00), and of other good and valuable co	nsideration paid to the undersigned		
DENSO TEN Limited	<u>, </u>			
2-28, Gosho-dori 1-chome, Hyogo-ku, K	obe-shi, Hyogo, 652-8510 Japan			
	<u> </u>			
(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEB"), the receipt of which is here ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest (Title of Invention)	by acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNC est to the invention entitled	OR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to		
INSPECTION DATA OUTPUT DEVICE,	, DISPLAY SYSTEM, AND INSPE	ECTION DATA OUTPUT		
METHOD				
relating to International Patent Application PCT/JP executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed, we		erters Patent of the United States was		
(a) executed on	(Insert date of execution of application)	ation, if not concurrent)		
(b) filed on December 10, 2019	9_,			
Serial No. 16/709,398	Assignee's attorney is hereby data, when known.	authorized to insert in (b) the specified		
and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the Ur substitute, reissue or reexamination application based the including any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinafte	ercon, for the full term or terms for which the a er, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)").	and Letters Patent(s) may be granted and		
The ASSIGNOR agree(a), when requested by said AS which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable or including in the preparation and prosecution of said appl reexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any litigate acts to include but not be limited to executing all papers, aworn testimony, and obtaining and producing evidence.	r expedient, for securing, maintaining and enfi lication(s) and the issuance of said Letters Pat- ation or other legal proceeding which may aris , including separate assignments and declarati	orcing protection for said invention, ent(s), in any interference, reissue, e or be declared in relation to same, such		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s).				
1) Sakatoshi Machinera	Sakatoshi MACHIMURA	Nov. 27, 2019		
(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Ditte)		
1) Sakatashi Machiorura (Signature) 2) Taknya Hlbino (Signature)	Takuya HIBINO (Type Name)	Nov. 28.20[9		
a U-Lack - Yarton	Hikoichi YONETANI	(
3) Hikoichi Yohetahi (Signawre) 4) Tatsuya Takaoka (Signawre)	(Type Name)	Nov. 28. 2019 (Date) Nov. 27. 2019 (Date)		
4) Tatenya Takaoka	Tatsuya TAKAOKA	Niv. 27, 2019		
(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)		
5) Soichiro Yamamoto (Signature)	Soichiro YAMAMOTO (Type Name)	Nov. 27, 2019 (Date)		